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Advisory Group on Environmental Exposure and Impact  

of Endocrine Disrupting Chemicals for UN Environment 

                                              

 

Online meeting 

29 November 20167, 2 pm 

 

         List of invitees 

 

A. Members of the Advisory Committee 

 

 
Africa 

 

Ms. Caroline Njoki Wamai 

Principal Chemist, Environment Directorate 

Ministry of Environment and Mineral 

    Resources 

P.O. Box 30126 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya 

Tel. No.: + 254 722 311 489 

Fax No.: + 254 720 273 808 

E-mail: carolwamai@yahoo.com 

 

Asia-Pacific 

 

Mr. Mohammed Khashashneh   

Director of Hazardous Substances and Waste 

Management Directorate  

Ministry of Environment  

Amman, Jordan  

P.O Box 1408 Amman, 11941, jordan  

Tel: 00962 6 5560 113 Ext: 140  

Fax : 00962 6 5525 315  

Mobil: 00962 7 7629 629 4  

E-mail: mkhashashneh@yahoo.com 

Central and Eastern Europe 

 

Ms. Suzana Andonova 

National SAIM Focal Point 

POPs Unit/Ministry of Environment and 

Physical Planning 

Bul.Goce Delcev 18, 1000 Skopje 

Republic of Macedonia 

Tel:+389 2 3251 563 

Fax:+389 2 3251 563 / 3119622 

s.andonova@pops.org.mk 

suzana_andonova@yahoo.com 

 

 

Ms. Lindita Tafaj (Hajri) 

Senior Specialist 

Department of Environmental Health 

SAICM National Focal Point www.saicm.org  

Institute of Public Health 

Rr. Aleksander Moisiu, Nr.80 

Tirana, Albania 

Tel: +355 4 2363066 

Fax: +355 4 2370058 

Western Europe and Others 

 

Mr. David J. Dix 

Director, Office of Science Coordination and 

Policy 

Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution 

Prevention 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Room 4126A WJC East 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW  (7201M) 

Washington DC 20460 

  Tel. No.: + 1 202 564 8429  

Email:  dix.david@epa.gov 

 

 

Ms. Rikke Donchil Holmberg  

Chemicals and Arctic Cooperation 

Danish Ministry, Environmental Protection  

    Agency 

Strandgade 29  

DK - 1401 Copenhagen K  

Tel. No.: +45 72 54 44 19 – 54 4000 

E-mail: rdh@mst.dk   
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Mobile: +355 672047683 

E-mail 1: ltafaj@chemicals.al  
E-mail 2: linda_tafaj@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

Kateřina Šebková, Ph.D., M.A.(alternate) 

Director of the National Centre for Toxic 

Compounds and of the Stockholm Convention 

Regional Centre 

Research Centre for Toxic Compounds in the 

Environment (RECETOX) 

Faculty of Science, Masaryk University 

Kamenice 753/5 

Brno 

625 00 

Czech Republic 

phone:  +420 244 466 877, 549 493 063 

mobile: +420 604 683 512 

E-mail: sebkova@recetox.muni.cz 

 

 

Luminita Tirchila (alternate) 

Senior counselor, RO SAICM NFP 

Waste, Contaminated Sites and Hazardous 

Substances General Directorate 

Ministry of Environment, Waters and Forests 

12, Libertatii ave., 5
th
 district, Bucharest, RO 

040129 

Romania 

Tel. +4 021 408 9582/ mobile: +4 0754 231 

269/+4 0766 349383 

Fax. +4 021 316 0298 

e-mail: luminita.tirchila@mmediu.ro 

woolflumi@gmail.com  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Latin America and the Caribbean 

 

Mr. Steve Millington 

Drugs inspector 

Ministry of Health Wellness and the 

Environment. 

Kingstown 

St. Vincent and the Grenadines 

Tel. No.: office: 1784 4561111 ext 892 

mobile 17845285404 

Email: steve_rm15@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

International POPs Elimination  

Network (IPEN)   
 

Mr. Joseph Digangi 

Senior Science and Technical Advisor 

International POPs Elimination Network (IPEN) 

1962 University Avenue 

Berkeley 

United States of America 

Email: joe@ipen.org 

Industry 

 

Sue Marty, Ph.D., D.A.B.T. 

International Council of Chemicals 

Association 

Dow Chemicals 

USA 

Email: MSMarty@dow.com  

 

Academia 

International Panel on Chemicals 

Pollution 

 

Mr. Martin Scheringer 

Chair of International Panel on Chemicals 

Pollution  

Swiss Federal Institute of Technology (ETH 

University Zurich) 

CH-8093 Zurich, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 44 6323062 

E-Mail: scheringer@chem.ethz.ch 
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Experts 

 

Ms. Riana Bornman 

Department of Urology 

University of Pretoria 

PBag X169 

Pretoria 

South Africa 

Tel. No.: + 270 12 354 1281 

Fax No.: + 270 12 3542500 

Private fax: +0866 195472 

E-mail: riana.bornman@up.ac.za 

 

Mr. Ake Bergman 

Professor  

Head of Swetox 

Stockholm University 

Stockholm 

Sweden 

E-mail: ake.bergman@mmk.su.se 

 

 

 

A. Not members of the Advisory Committee 

 
Brazil 

 

Ms. Leticia Reis de Carvalho 

Director 

Secretary of Climate Change and Environmental Quality / Department of the Environment Quality 

Ministry of Environment 

SEPN 505, Bloco B, Edificio Marie Prendi Cruz, Sala T20 

70730 542 Brazilia D.F. 

Brazil 

Tel: +55 61 2028 2073 

Fax: +55 61 2028 2252 

Email: leticia.carvalho@mma.gov.br 

 

Japan 

 

Mr. Mitsugu Saito 

Ministry of Environment 

Japan 

Email: MITSUGU_SAITO@env.go.jp 

 

Norway 

 

Mr. SverreThomas Jhare 

Senior adviser 

Norwegian Ministry of Climate and Environment Department for Marine Management and Pollution 

mailto:riana.bornman@up.ac.za
mailto:ake.bergman@mmk.su.se
mailto:MITSUGU_SAITO@env.go.jp
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Control, Section for Industry 

Mobile: +47 47 35 35 26 

Office: +47 22 24 90 90 

P.O.Box 8013 Dep, NO-0030 OSLO 

E-Mail: Sverre-Thomas.Jahre@kld.dep.no 

 

 

Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)   

 

Ms. Anne Gourmelon 

Principal Administrator- Test Guidelines Programme 

Environment Health and Safety Division 

Environment Directorate, OECD 

Tel. No.: +33 1 45 24 98 49 

Fax No.: +33 1 44-30-61-80 

Email: anne.gourmelon@oecd.org 

 

World Health Organization 

 

Ms. Carolyn Vickers 

Team Leader, Chemical Safety 

Department of Public Health, Environmental and Social Determinants of Health 

World Health Organization (WHO) 

Avenue Appia 20 

1211 Geneva 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 791 1286 

Fax: +41 22 791 4848 

Email: vickersc@who.int 

 

Secretariat of the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions (BRS Secretariat) 

 

Ms. Kei Ohno-Woodall 

Programme Officer 

Scientific Support Branch 

Secretariat of the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions 

11-13 Chemin des Anemones, 1219 Chatelaine 

Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel.: +41 (0) 22 917 82 01 

Email: kei.ohno-woodall@brsmeas.org 

 

International Institute of Sustainable Development (IISD) 

 

Ms. Melanie Ashton 

ENB+ Manager/Editor 

IISD Reporting Services  

Tel. No.: +44 7796 4204 24 

Fax: +1 646 219 0955 

Email: melanie@iisd.org 
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Croplife International 

 

Dr. Christoph Neumann 

Director International Regulatory Affairs 

T   +32 2 542 04 12 

M +32 498 11 9466 

(Office number Germany : +49 761 59 32 81 23) 

christoph.neumann@croplife.org 

www.croplife.org 

  

Crop Life International AISBL 

Avenue Louise 326, Box 35 

1050 Brussels 

Belgium Christoph Neumann <christoph.neumann@croplife.org> 

 


